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PROGRAM TOTALS Year-to-date:       Programs             - 250                 

        Attendance           - 7,785 

 

 

Programs:  

- Information on all levels of camps is available and registrations 

are being taken. Several camps are almost filled. 

- High School Envirothon won by the “Swamp Tigers” from Pleasant 

Valley. They will represent Monroe County at the State competition 

May 24.  We will provide transportation. 

- Jr. Envirothons, May 15 and 16th.   

- We will be offering KC Kids program series this summer.  

- Wed. Public bog walks will start in June. 

 

  

     PROGRAM SUMMARY 

 

 

 

 

April        

 

Tues. April 11  SEC 1st KC       38 

 

Tues. April 11  Chipperfield 2nd classroom (3 progs.) 62 

 

Tues. April 11  Public Mystery bus tour    8 

 

Tues. April 11  Pocono Garden Club  DM    31 

 

Wed. April 12  SEC 1st KC  C      60 

 

Wed. April 12  PM 4th Bog (2 progs.) C    97 

 



Wed. April 12  Morey 4th classroom (2 progs.)   39 

 

Wed. April 12  Lafayette College Bog    18 

 

Thurs. April 13 Wallenpaupack 4th Bog    10 

 

Thurs. April 13 SEC 1st KC  C      39 

 

Thurs. April 13 Morey 2nd classroom (2 progs.)   37 

 

Fri. April 14  SEC 1st KC  C      37 

 

Fri. April 14  PM 4th Bog (2 progs.)    89 

 

Fri. April 14  Arlington 2nd classroom (2 progs.)  42 

 

Sat. April 15  Public—Migration Prog.     3 

 

Mon. April 17  PM 4th bog (2 progs.)  C    87 

 

Mon. April 17  SEC 1st KC       41 

 

Mon. April 17  Arlington 4th classroom (2 progs.)  48 

 

Tues. April 18  JM Hill 3rd classroom     69 

 

Tues. April 18  PV 1st classroom (2 progs.)   41 

 

Tues. April 18  PM 4th Bog (2 progs.) C    76 

 

Wed. April 19  PM 4th Bog (2 progs.)     70 

 

Wed. April 19  PV 1st classroom (2 progs.)   48 

 

Wed. April 19  Bushkill 3rd classroom (3 progs.)  45 

 

Thurs. April 20 Chipperfield 1st KC (2 progs.) C  82 

 

Thurs. April 20 Hamilton 4th  classroom (3 progs.)  72 

 

Thurs. April 20 Hamilton 2nd classroom (3 progs.)  52 

 

Thurs. April 20 PV 1st classroom  (2 progs.)   38 

 

Fri. April 21  7th Generation Charter School Bog  C 74 

 

Fri. April 21  Chipperfield 1st KC (2 progs.)   47 

 

Sat. April 22  BWA walk Resica Falls    24 

 

Sat. April 22  Hamilton PTO scavenger hunt KC   13 

 



Sat. April 22  Earth Day Fest Pocono Organics  50 

 

Mon. April 24  PM cyber School KC      7 

 

Mon. April 24  PV 1st classroom (2 progs.)   37 

 

Mon. April 24  Resica 2nd KC       51 

 

Tues. April 25  Wilson HS Bog       15 

 

Tues. April 25  PV 1st classroom (2 progs.)   43 

 

Tues. April 25  Chipperfield 2nd MNC (2 progs.)  85 

 

Wed. April 26  Arlington 2nd KC  C     42 

 

Wed. April 26  Chipperfield 2nd MNC     38 

 

Wed. April 26  PV 1st classroom (2 progs.)   41 

 

Thurs. April 27 Morey 2nd MNC      39 

 

Thurs. April 27 PV 1st classroom (2 progs.)   45 

 

Thurs. April 27 ES 10th Classroom (4 progs.)   136 

 

Fri. April 28  HS envirothon       74 

 

May 

 

Mon. May 1  PV 1st KC  C      41 

 

Mon. May 1  ESHS 10th Field Exp. RC,    63 

 

Tues. May 2  PV 1st KC  C      40 

 

Tues. May 2  ESHS 10th Field Exp.  RC    61 

 

Tues. May 2  NCC community Night     80 

 

Wed. May 3  Public Bog Bird Walk     10 

 

Wed. May 3  PV 1st KC        45 

 

Wed. May 3  Hamilton 2nd KC      53 

 

Thurs. May 4  PV 1st KC        44 

 

Thurs. May 4  Resica 1st KC  C     80 

 

Thurs. May 4  Public Bog Full Moon walk    14 

 



Fri. May 5  PV 1st KC        46 

 

Fri. May 5  Hamilton Kind.  School (3 progs.)  62 

 

Sat. May 6   Master Watershed Bog     21 

 

 

 

 

Program Summary 

 

Programs –94      Attendance   - 2,836 

 

School-84  Private- 5  Public- 5 

 

 

Year-to-date totals 

 

Programs –250      Attendance   - 7,785 

School    -220      Private  -9     Public   - 21                                                                                                     

                                                        

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION:  518 as of May 6 

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:  

 

T  – Technician               C – Contracted Services   

HE – Hydraulic Engineer  G – Guest Speaker 

WS - Watershed Specialist    RC-Resource Conservationists 


